OFFICIAL CANVASS
OF DEMOCRATIC
VOTES
CAST AT THE

JUNE 7, 2022
PRIMARY ELECTION

HELD IN
JONES COUNTY IOWA

ANAMOSA POLLING CENTER

MONTICELLO POLLING CENTER

GREENFIELD

OXFORD

RICHLAND/WASHINGTON

ROME/HALE

SCOTCH GROVE/MADISON/CLAY

WYOMING

ABSENTEE/SPECIAL

TOTALS

U.S. SENATOR
(one to be nominated)

ABBY FINKENAUER

78

60

12

13

12

49

245

MICHAEL FRANKEN

108

96

31

15

18

110

402

GLENN HURST

26

OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE-1ST DISTRICT
(one to be nominated)

CHRISTINA BOHANNAN

176

142

34

28

SCATTERING

OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

15

10

GOVERNOR
(one to be nominated)

DEIDRE DEJEAR

179

22

38

29

611

SCATTERING

OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

12

62

SECRETARY OF STATE
(one to be nominated)

JOEL MILLER

148

35

23

132

518

ERIC VAN LANCKER

29

31

110

OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

15

51

AUDITOR OF STATE
(one to be nominated)

ROB SAND

179

36

28

157

609

SCATTERING

OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

12

69

TREASURER OF STATE
(one to be nominated)

MICHAEL L. FITZGERALD

178

145

20

38

30

162

625

SCATTERING

OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

14

53

SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
(one to be nominated)

JOHN NORWOOD

176

35

29

151

590

SCATTERING

OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

16

21

87

ATTORNEY GENERAL
(one to be nominated)

TOM MILLER

180

141

39

29

164

625

OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

12

21

54
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OXFORD
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STATE SENATOR - DISTRICT 33
(one to be nominated)

MATT ROBINSON

—_

4l

—

31

37

23

29

148

583

SCATTERING

OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

20

31

24

94

STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT
(one to be nominated)

66

SCATTERING

24

OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

184

159

43

26

30

163

655

COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS -
(one to be nominated)

DISTRICT 3

SCATTERING

11

26

OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

181

160

44

30

164

653

COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS -
(one to be nominated)

DISTRICT 4

BOB GERTSEN

154

114

28

23

131

511

SCATTERING

OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

38

48

16

41

166

COUNTY TREASURER
(one to be nominated)

SCATTERING

13

OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

185

161

44

27

31

168

666

COUNTY RECORDER
(one to be nominated)

SCATTERING

14

OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

185

161

43

28

31

168

665

COUNTY ATTORNEY
(one to be nominated)

SCATTERING

14

OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

184

159

44

27

31

170

665
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U.S. SENATOR
(one to be nominated)
JIM CARLIN 124 116 13 9 31 25 20 14 99 451
CHUCK GRASSLEY 339 383 47 39 101 74 128 65 322 1,498
SCATTERING 1 4 - - - 2 7
OVER VOTES - - - - - - 1 1
UNDER VOTES 4 5 1 1 2 3 10 26
U.S REPRENTATIVE DISTRICT 1
(one to be nominated)
MARIANNETTE MILLER-MEEKS 411 437 50 40 109 79 127 69 374 1,696
SCATTERING 4 3 1 - 1 1 4 14
OVER VOTES - - - - - - - - - -
UNDER VOTES 53 68 10 8 23 21 22 12 56 273
GOVERNOR
(one to be nominated)
KIM REYNOLDS 437 466 57 48 122 87 143 75 395 1,830
SCATTERING 8 5 - - - 1 14
OVER VOTES - - - - - - - - - -
UNDER VOTES 23 37 3 1 10 13 7 7 38 139
SECRETARY OF STATE
(one to be nominated)
PAUL D. PATE 429 464 51 44 112 88 134 72 399 1,793
SCATTERING 2 1 - - - 1 2
OVER VOTES - - - - - - - - - -
UNDER VOTES 37 43 9 5 20 12 16 10 34 186
AUDITOR OF STATE
(one to be nominated)
TODD HALBUR 201 236 25 13 67 38 77 25 179 861
MARY ANN HANUSA 194 177 21 30 29 45 40 42 168 746
SCATTERING 1 4 - - - 1 6
OVER VOTES - - - - - - 1 1 - 2
UNDER VOTES 72 91 14 6 36 17 32 14 86 368
TREASURER OF STATE
(one to be nominated)
ROBY SMITH 401 426 48 38 95 79 122 68 359 1,636
SCATTERING 2 3 - 1 - 1 7
OVER VOTES - - - - - - - - - -
UNDER VOTES 65 79 12 1 37 20 28 14 74 340
SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
(one to be nominated)
MIKE NAIG 412 453 48 40 106 83 134 7 387 1,734
SCATTERING 2 1 - 1 1 - 5
OVER VOTES - - - - - - - - - -
UNDER VOTES 54 54 12 9 25 16 16 1 47 244
ATTORNEY GENERAL
(one to be nominated)
BRENNA BIRD 391 429 46 40 94 76 118 66 346 1,606
SCATTERING 4 1 - - - 2 7
OVER VOTES - - - - - - - - - -
UNDER VOTES 73 78 14 9 38 24 32 16 86 370
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STATE SENATOR - DISTRICT 33
(one to be nominated)
CARRIE KOELKER 399 443 49 41 106 7 119 67 368 1,669
SCATTERING 1 2 - 1 - 3 7
OVER VOTES - - - - - - - - - -
UNDER VOTES 68 63 11 8 26 22 31 15 63 307
STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 66
(one to be nominated)
STEVEN P. BRADLEY 252 184 37 30 107 60 60 28 186 944
LEE HEIN 205 322 22 17 24 37 86 49 236 998
SCATTERING 1 1 - - - 2
OVER VOTES - - - - - - - - - -
UNDER VOTES 10 1 1 2 1 3 4 5 12 39
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS - DISTRICT 3
(one to be nominated)
JOHN R. CARLSON 182 142 20 27 43 62 84 57 121 738
JON C. ZIRKELBACH 267 352 33 21 77 36 64 24 300 1,174
SCATTERING 2 - - - 1 3
OVER VOTES 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 3
UNDER VOTES 16 13 7 1 11 2 2 - 13 65
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS - DISTRICT 4
(one to be nominated)
NED ROHWEDDER 398 436 45 41 100 81 126 67 378 1,672
SCATTERING 4 3 - 2 3 ® 17
UNACCOUNTED FOR 1 - - - - 1
OVER VOTES - - - - - - - - - -
UNDER VOTES 65 69 15 8 32 17 24 12 51 293
COUNTY TREASURER
(one to be nominated)
AMY PICRAY 425 466 50 44 111 90 140 70 397 1,793
SCATTERING 3 3 - - 1 1 2 10
OVER VOTES - - - - - - - - - -
UNDER VOTES 40 39 10 5 21 10 9 1 35 180
COUNTY RECORDER
(one to be nominated)
SHERI L. JONES 427 449 49 44 103 88 133 72 394 1,759
SCATTERING 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 5
OVER VOTES - - - - - - - - - -
UNDER VOTES 40 58 11 5 28 12 17 9 39 219
COUNTY ATTORNEY
(one to be nominated)
SCATTERING 14 15 1 1 1 2 5 5 12 56
OVER VOTES - - - - - - - - - -
UNDER VOTES 454 493 59 48 131 98 145 7 422 1,927
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