		1			1	ı				
OFFICIAL CANVASS OF DEMOCRATIC VOTES CAST AT THE JUNE 7, 2022 PRIMARY ELECTION HELD IN JONES COUNTY IOWA	ANAMOSA POLLING CENTER	MONTICELLO POLLING CENTER	GREENFIELD	OXFORD	RICHLAND/WASHINGTON	ROME/HALE	SCOTCH GROVE/MADISON/CLAY	WYOMING	ABSENTEE/SPECIAL	TOTALS
U.S. SENATOR (one to be nominated)										
ABBY FINKENAUER	78	60	5	7	12	13	12	9	49	245
MICHAEL FRANKEN	108	96	3	11	31	15	18	10	110	402
GLENN HURST	5	6	-	5	1	-	1	-	8	26
									-	
OVER VOTES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
UNDER VOTES	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	6
U.S. REPRESENTATIVE-1ST DISTRICT										
(one to be nominated)	470	440	^ 1	00	0.1	00	00	40	450	00.4
CHRISTINA BOHANNAN	176	142	8	20	34	22	28	18	156 2	604
SCATTERING	1	-	-	-	-	1	-	-		4
OVER VOTES	_	_	_	_			_	_	-	•
UNDER VOTES	15	20	-	3	10	5	3	1	14	71
GOVERNOR	10	20		· ·	10		J			,,,
(one to be nominated)										
DEIDRE DEJEAR	179	143	8	22	38	23	29	18	151	611
SCATTERING	1	1	-		-	1	-	-	3	6
									-	-
OVER VOTES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
UNDER VOTES	12	18	-	1	6	4	2	1	18	62
SECRETARY OF STATE										
(one to be nominated)	4.40	400	0	4.4	0.5	0.4	00	4.4	400	
JOEL MILLER ERIC VAN LANCKER	148	122 26	6	14	35	24	23	14	132	518
ERIC VAIN LANGRER	29	20	2	7	4	3	6	2	31	110
OVER VOTES	_	_	_	_	_	_	-	_	-	-
UNDER VOTES	15	14	_	2	5	1	2	3	9	51
AUDITOR OF STATE	.0	• •		_	-	<u>'</u>		J		0.
(one to be nominated)										
ROB SAND	179	139	8	18	36	26	28	18	157	609
SCATTERING	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	1
									-	-
OVER VOTES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
UNDER VOTES	12	23	-	5	8	2	3	1	15	69
TREASURER OF STATE										
(one to be nominated) MICHAEL L. FITZGERALD	178	145	8	20	38	25	30	19	162	625
SCATTERING	170	1-10	0	20	30	1	30	13	-	1
-									-	-
OVER VOTES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
UNDER VOTES	14	17	-	3	6	2	1	i	10	53
SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE										
(one to be nominated)										
JOHN NORWOOD	176	132	8	18	35	24	29	17	151	590
SCATTERING	-	1	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	2
OVED VOTES									-	-
OVER VOTES UNDER VOTES	- 16	- 29	-	- 5	- 9	- 3	- 2	- 2	- 21	- 87
ATTORNEY GENERAL	10	29	-	5	<u> </u>	J			21	01
(one to be nominated)										
TOM MILLER	180	141	8	18	39	27	29	19	164	625
									-	-
OVER VOTES	-	-	-	-		-	-	·	-	-
UNDER VOTES	12	21	-	5	5	1	2	-	8	54

OFFICIAL CANVASS OF DEMOCRATIC VOTES CAST AT THE JUNE 7, 2022 PRIMARY ELECTION HELD IN JONES COUNTY IOWA	ANAMOSA POLLING CENTER	MONTICELLO POLLING CENTER	GREENFIELD	OXFORD	RICHLAND/WASHINGTON	ROME/HALE	SCOTCH GROVE/MADISON/CLAY	WYOMING	ABSENTEE/SPECIAL	TOTALS
	A N	MO	GR	XO	RIC	RO	SC	W	AB(	2
STATE SENATOR - DISTRICT 33		_			_		3,			•
(one to be nominated)										
MATT ROBINSON	171	131	8	19	37	23	29	17	148	583
SCATTERING	1	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	2
OVED VOTES										
OVER VOTES	-	-	-	- 4	- 7	- 4	-	-	-	-
UNDER VOTES	20	31	-	4	7	4	2	2	24	94
STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT	66									
(one to be nominated) SCATTERING	8	3	Ī	-	1	2	1		9	24
SCATTERING	0	<u>ي</u>	-	-	I	2	I	-	9	-
OVER VOTES	_			_	_			_	_	
UNDER VOTES	184	159	8	23	43	26	30	19	163	655
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS -			<u> </u>	20	70	20	30	13	100	000
(one to be nominated)	DIOTAG	•								
SCATTERING	11	2	- 1	-	-	4	1	-	8	26
									-	-
OVER VOTES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
UNDER VOTES	181	160	8	23	44	24	30	19	164	653
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS -	DISTRICT	۲4								
(one to be nominated)										
BOB GERTSEN	154	114	8	18	28	19	23	16	131	511
SCATTERING						2	-	-	-	2
									-	-
OVER VOTES	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
UNDER VOTES	38	48	-	5	16	7	8	3	41	166
COUNTY TREASURER										
(one to be nominated)		. 1	1		1	. 1				
SCATTERING	7	1	-	-	-	1	-	-	4	13
OVED VOTES									-	-
OVER VOTES	- 185	- 161	- 8	- 23	- 44	- 27	- 31	- 19	- 169	666
UNDER VOTES COUNTY RECORDER	100	101	٥	23	44	21	31	19	168	000
(one to be nominated)										
SCATTERING	7	1	- 1	- 1	1	- 1	- 1	1	4	14
	'				<u> </u>			· '	-	
OVER VOTES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
UNDER VOTES	185	161	8	23	43	28	31	18	168	665
COUNTY ATTORNEY										
(one to be nominated)										
SCATTERING	8	3	- 1	-	-	1	- 1	-	2	14
									-	-
OVER VOTES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
UNDER VOTES	184	159	8	23	44	27	31	19	170	665

OFFICIAL CANVASS OF REPUBLICAN VOTES CAST AT THE JUNE 7, 2022 PRIMARY ELECTION HELD IN JONES COUNTY IOWA	ANAMOSA POLLING CENTER	MONTICELLO POLLING CENTER	GREENFIELD	OXFORD	RICHLAND/WASHINGTON	ROME/HALE	SCOTCH GROVE/MADISON/CLAY	WYOMING	ABSENTEE/SPECIAL	TOTALS
(one to be nominated)	104	116	12	0	21	25	20	1.1	99	454
JIM CARLIN CHUCK GRASSLEY	124 339	116 383	13 47	9 39	31 101	25 74	20 128	14 65	322	451 1,498
SCATTERING	1	4	-	-	101	-	-	-	2	7
COATTENING	'								-	-
OVER VOTES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1
UNDER VOTES	4	5	-	1	-	1	2	3	10	26
U.S REPRENTATIVE DISTRICT 1										
(one to be nominated)	444	10-	1	10	100		10-		0=1	4 000
MARIANNETTE MILLER-MEEKS	411	437	50	40	109	79	127	69	374	1,696
SCATTERING	4	3	-	1	-	-	1	1	- 4	14 -
OVER VOTES	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	-	-
UNDER VOTES	53	68	10	8	23	21	22	12	56	273
GOVERNOR										
(one to be nominated)										
KIM REYNOLDS	437	466	57	48	122	87	143	75	395	1,830
SCATTERING	8	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	14
OVEDVOTES	_						_		-	-
OVER VOTES UNDER VOTES	23	37	3	- 1	10	13	7	- 7	- 38	139
SECRETARY OF STATE	23	37	ر ح	' '	10	13		,	30	109
(one to be nominated)										
PAUL D. PATE	429	464	51	44	112	88	134	72	399	1,793
SCATTERING	2	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	4
									-	-
OVER VOTES	37	- 43	- 9	- 5	- 20	- 12	- 16	- 10	- 34	- 186
UNDER VOTES AUDITOR OF STATE	3/	43	9	ວ	20	IZ	10	10	34	100
(one to be nominated)										
TODD HALBUR	201	236	25	13	67	38	77	25	179	861
MARY ANN HANUSA	194	177	21	30	29	45	40	42	168	746
SCATTERING	1	4	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	6
OVER VOTES							4	4	-	-
OVER VOTES UNDER VOTES	- 72	- 91	- 14	- 6	36	- 17	32	14	- 86	2 368
TREASURER OF STATE	1 12	JI	דו	U .	30	17	52	דו	50	550
(one to be nominated)										
ROBY SMITH	401	426	48	38	95	79	122	68	359	1,636
SCATTERING	2	3	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	7
0)/50)/0750									-	-
OVER VOTES UNDER VOTES	- 65	- 79	- 12	- 11	37	20	- 28	- 14	- 74	340
SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE	05	19	12	11	31	20	20	14	/4	340
(one to be nominated)										
MIKE NAIG	412	453	48	40	106	83	134	71	387	1,734
SCATTERING	2	1	-	-	1	1	-	-	-	5
									-	•
OVER VOTES	- E4	- E1	- 10	-	-	-	- 16	- 11	- 47	-
UNDER VOTES ATTORNEY GENERAL	54	54	12	9	25	16	16	11	47	244
(one to be nominated)										
BRENNA BIRD	391	429	46	40	94	76	118	66	346	1,606
SCATTERING	4	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	7
									-	-
OVER VOTES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
UNDER VOTES	73	78	14	9	38	24	32	16	86	370

				1							
OFFICIAL CANVASS OF REPUBLICAN VOTES CAST AT THE JUNE 7, 2022 PRIMARY ELECTION HELD IN JONES COUNTY IOWA	ANAMOSA POLLING CENTER	MONTICELLO POLLING CENTER	GREENFIELD	OXFORD	RICHLAND/WASHINGTON	ROME/HALE	SCOTCH GROVE/MADISON/CLAY	WYOMING	ABSENTEE/SPECIAL	TOTALS	
STATE SENATOR - DISTRICT 33  (one to be nominated)											
CARRIE KOELKER	399	443	49	41	106	77	119	67	368	1,669	
SCATTERING	1	2	-	-	-	1	-	-	3	7	
OVER VOTES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
UNDER VOTES	68	63	11	8	26	22	31	15	63	307	
STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT	66										
(one to be nominated)											
STEVEN P. BRADLEY	252	184	37	30	107	60	60	28	186	944	
LEE HEIN	205	322	22	17	24	37	86	49	236	998	
SCATTERING	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	
OVER VOTES	-	- 4	- 4	-	-	-	- 4	-	-	-	
UNDER VOTES	10	1	1	2	1	3	4	5	12	39	
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS -	DISTRIC	T 3									
(one to be nominated)	100	140	20	07	42	CO	0.4	F7	121	720	
JOHN R. CARLSON	182	142 352	20 33	27 21	43 77	62	84	57 24		738	
JON C. ZIRKELBACH SCATTERING	267 2	352	- 33	- 21	- 11	36	64	1	300	1,174	
SCATTERING		-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	
OVER VOTES	1	1	_	-	1	_	_	-	-	3	
UNDER VOTES	16	13	7	1	11	2	2	-	13	65	
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS -			•	•	• • •	_					
(one to be nominated)											
NED ROHWEDDER	398	436	45	41	100	81	126	67	378	1,672	
SCATTERING	4	3	-	-	-	2	-	3	5	17	
UNACCOUNTED FOR	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	
									-		
OVER VOTES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
UNDER VOTES	65	69	15	8	32	17	24	12	51	293	
COUNTY TREASURER											
(one to be nominated)											
AMY PICRAY	425	466	50	44	111	90	140	70	397	1,793	
SCATTERING	3	3	-	-	-	-	1	1	2	10	
OVER VOTES									-	-	
OVER VOTES UNDER VOTES	- 40	- 39	- 10	- 5	- 21	- 10	- 9	- 11	- 35	- 180	
COUNTY RECORDER	40	38	10	ð		10	9	11	35	100	
(one to be nominated)											
SHERI L. JONES	427	449	49	44	103	88	133	72	394	1,759	
SCATTERING	1	1	-	-	103	-	-	1	1	1,739	
	<del>                                     </del>	•			•			•	-	-	
OVER VOTES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
UNDER VOTES	40	58	11	5	28	12	17	9	39	219	
COUNTY ATTORNEY	•										
(one to be nominated)											
SCATTERING	14	15	1	1	1	2	5	5	12	56	
									-	-	
OVER VOTES	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
UNDER VOTES	454	493	59	48	131	98	145	77	422	1,927	